are listed, for listing of the aforementioned Equity Shares.

The above shares, once allotted, shall rank pari passu with the then existing equity shares
of the Company in all respects.

20. The name of the Proposed Allottee, the identities of the persons who are the ultimate
beneficial owners of the shares and / or who ultimately control the Proposed Allottee:

Not applicable as the proposed allottees are natural persons and also beneficial owners.

21.  The percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee and

change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue:

The percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the Proposed
Allottees and change in control, if any in the Company consequent to the preferential issue
is as below:

Sr.
No.

Proposed
Allottee

subscribing
to the Shares

Category Natural
persons who

are   the
ultimate

beneficial
owners

Pre-Issue
shareholding

No. of Shares
to be

allotted

*Post issue
shareholding

No. of
Shares

% of
Sharehol

ding

No. of
Shares

% of
Sharehold

ing
(1) Ms. Sejal

Ladhawala
Promoter Not

Applicable
704000 15.50 52000 756000 16.10

(2) Mr.
Kalpesh
Ladhawala

Promoter Not
Applicable

780000 17.18 82000 862000 18.36

(3) Mr. Krunal
Patel

Promoter
Group

Not
Applicable

169000 3.72 20000 189000 4.03

* considered only after allotment of equity shares in cash

There is no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the
aforesaid issue and allotment of the Equity Shares.

22. The current and proposed status of the allottee post the preferential issues namely, promoter
or non-promoter:

The Current and proposed status of the Proposed Allottees post the preferential issue is
“Promoter and Promoter Group”.

23. Practicing Company Secretary’s Certificate:

A certificate from Mr. Gaurav Vasudev Bachani, Practicing Company Secretary, certifying
that the issue of Equity Shares is being made in accordance with requirements of ICDR